
2-1A All-District Team 
First Team Offense 
TE Donquez Haley Mangham Sr  6'1"  185
WR Terrance Wesley Delhi  Jr  5'6"  120
WR Jake Slaughter OCS  Jr  6'1"  187
WR Walker Stinson St. Freds Jr  5'10"  170
OL Kasey Miller  Mangham Sr  6'2"  285
OL Dustin Smith  Mangham Sr  5'11"  229
OL Briar Prewitt Mangham Sr  5'11"  212
OL Jeff Fuller  Mangham Sr  6'1"  313
OL Che Manning OCS  Jr  6'2"  277
OL Justin Gray  Delhi  Jr  5'8"  230
OL Micah Dye  OCS  Sr  6'0"  273
OL Michael Long  St. Freds Sr  5'10"  190
RB Christian Colvin DCS Sr  6'0"  170
RB Jakarie Nichols Mangham Soph  5'9"  155
RB Abdullah Rhone Mangham Jr  5'7"  152
RB Mavrick Wilhite OCS  Jr  5'10"  165
QB Asante Griffin Delhi  Sr  5'7"  140
QB Chance Clowers OCS  Sr  6'0"  173  
K Whit Chapman  OCS Sr  5'7"  172  
ATH Kyle Barefield Mangham Jr  6'0"  184
ATH Ridge Heisler Mangham Sr  6'0"  202

First Team Defense 
DE Cameron Longino Delhi  Soph  5'11"  150
DE Randy Dark  OCS  Sr  6'3"  223
DL Ahkeem Rhone  Mangham Sr  5'9"  262
DL Chester Ausberry Mangham Sr  6'3"  260
DL Michael Reeves St. Freds Sr  5'10"  300
LB Emanuel Johnson Delhi  Soph  6'0"  215
LB Ryan Hicks  DCS  Jr  5'8"  165
LB Brian Criff  Mangham Jr  6'0"  188
LB Cadell Keys  Mangham Sr  5'7"  185
LB Bryan Reppond OCS  Sr  6'2"  176
LB Brock Bryant  St. Freds Sr  5'10  175
DB Garryn Chowns OCS  Sr  6'1"  197
DB Grant Fitzhugh OCS  Soph  6'1"  159
DB Jakarie Nichols Mangham Soph  5'9"  155
DB Kyle Barefield Mangham Jr  6'0"  184
DB Mitchell Webb St. Freds Sr  5'7"  155
RET Jake Slaughter OCS  Jr  6'1"  187
FLEX Kaleb Offord  DCS  Soph  5'7"  165
FLEX Donquez Haley Mangham Sr  6'1"  185
P Whit Chapman  OCS  Sr  5'7"  182



Second Team Offense 
TE Timothy Powell Delhi  Soph  5'9"  180
WR John R. Bennett OCS  Sr  6'0"  174
WR Brock Bryant  St. Freds Sr  5'10"  175
OL Trey Monnin  Mangham Jr  6'1"  298
OL Evan Downs  OCS  Jr  5'6"  236
OL Alex Brodtman St. Freds Jr  5'8"  220
OL Anthony Price Tensas  Jr  6'1"  270
RB Cedric Gix  Mangham Sr  5'7"  152
RB Ron Morris  St. Freds Jr  5'8"  155
RB Prentiss Gilmore Tensas  Soph  5'8"  200
QB Barrett Coon  St. Freds Soph  5'11"  180
K Ridge Heisler Mangham Sr  6'0"  202

Second Team Defense 
DE Mike Bell  DCS  Sr  6'3"  240
DE Julius Haley  Mangham Jr  6'1"  228
DE Blake Gladfelter St. Freds Jr  6'1"  225
DL Johnathan FountainDelhi  Soph  5'11"  150
DL Randy Bentley OCS  Jr  6'4"  265
DL Waddih Fakhre St. Freds Jr  6'3"  235
LB Joel Banks  Mangham Jr  5'8"  212
LB Cade Spikes  OCS  Soph  5'11"  182
LB Weston Swanner St. Freds Fr  5'7"  185
DB Demarvius May Delhi  Sr  5'8"  143
DB Reed McMurry  DCS  Jr  5'8"  140
DB Jay Ricks  St. Freds Sr  5'11"  175
DB Austin Clark  St. Freds Jr  5'11"  160
FLEX Nick Sumrall  OCS  Jr  5'9"  183
RET Terrance Wesley Delhi  Jr  5'6"  120
P Daniel Ellender St. Freds Sr  6'2"  175

Honorable Mention
QB Demarcus Holmes Tensas Soph  5'11"  170
RB Demarvius May Delhi  Sr  5'8"  143
WR M. Stubblefield Delhi  Jr  5'9"  142
WR Grant Jackson Tensas  Jr  6'1"  165
OL Hoxie Fair  Delhi  Jr  5'7"  250
OL Cole Saldana  DCS  Jr  5'10"  225
OL Brett Allen  OCS  Jr  5'10"  203
OL Jackson Head  OCS  Soph  5'10"  254
OL Jamal Johnson Tensas  Sr  5'9"  230
K Cameron Longino Delhi  Soph  5'11"  150
DE Trey Welch  DCS  Soph  6'0"  235
DE Victor Thomas Tensas  Jr  5'6"  150
DL Dillon Morvant OCS  Sr  5'4"  205



DL Anthony Price Tensas  Jr  6'1"  270
DL Trevion Williams Tensas  Soph  5'9"  260
LB Christian Powell Delhi  Soph  5'5"  120
LB Rodney Mitchell DCS  Soph  5'8"  180
LB James Bowlin  DCS  Sr  5'9"  145
LB Garrett Morris OCS  Soph  5'11"  154
LB Daniel Ellender St. Freds Sr  6'2"  175
LB Prentiss Gilmore Tensas  Soph  5'8"  200
LB George Ford  Tensas  Soph  5'9"  175
DB M. Stubblefield Delhi  Jr  5'9"  142
DB Victor Carroll DCS  Sr  5'8"  180
DB Mike Darrough DCS  Sr  5'8"  155
DB Cedric Gix  Mangham Sr  5'7"  152
DB Abdullah Rhone Mangham Jr  5'7"  152
DB Cole Wilson  St. Freds Jr  5'8"  145
DB Joe Wiggins  Tensas Fr  5'7"  130
DB Johnny Coleman Tensas  Sr  6'2"  185
P Ridge Heisler Mangham Sr  6'0"  202

Coach of the Year: Tommy Tharp, Mangham 
Co-MVP: Jakarie Nichols, Mangham 
Co-MVP:  Kasey Miller, Mangham 


